

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1124/2009(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CWP No. 41584/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SALIM AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMEED

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1: appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Aqueel Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the impugned judgment, so far as the
enhancement of rent is concerned, shall remain stayed.(Asha Kukrety)
Sr.P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master